

# City of Port Moody

### Bylaw No. 3210

A Bylaw to amend City of Port Moody Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw, 2016, No. 3044 to update fines related to the City of Port Moody Solid Waste Bylaw, 2009, No. 2816.

The Council of the City of Port Moody enacts as follows:

#### 1. Citation

1.1 This Bylaw may be cited as "City of Port Moody Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw, 2016, No. 3044, Amendment Bylaw No. 11, 2019, No. 3210".

#### 2. Amendment

2.1 City of Port Moody Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw, 2016, No. 3044 is amended by replacing the Solid Waste Bylaw, No. 2816 section in Schedule 2 with the following:

Solid Waste Bylaw, No. 2816	Section(s)	Fine(s)	
Deposit of Solid Waste contrary to appropriate Collection Cart:	6.1(a)	1 <sup>st</sup> Offence	\$50.00
		1st Recurrence	\$150.00
Permitting materials other than		Subsequent	\$500.00
Recyclables in the Recycling Cart:		Recurrences	
Permitting materials other than			
Green Waste in the Green Waste			
Cart; or			
Permitting Solid Waste Not			
Eligible for Regular Disposal in			
the Garbage cart			
Leaving Collection Cart locks unlocked on non-collection days	6.1(g)	1 <sup>st</sup> Offence	\$500.00
		1 <sup>st</sup> Recurrence	\$750.00
		Subsequent	\$1000.00
		Recurrences	
Lagring private or non City collection	C 2(a)	1st Office as	ФE00.00
Leaving private or non-City collection cart locks unlocked on non-collection days	6.2(a)	1 <sup>st</sup> Offence	\$500.00
		1 <sup>st</sup> Recurrence	\$750.00
		Subsequent	\$1000.00
		Recurrences	
Setting Collection Carts out for	8.1(b)	1 <sup>st</sup> Offence	\$500.00
pick-up prior to 5:30am on collection days	0.1(b)	1 <sup>st</sup> Recurrence	\$750.00
		Subsequent Recurrences	\$1000.00
		Recurrences	

EDMS#479103

## 3. Severability

3.1 If a portion of this Bylaw is found invalid by a court, it will be severed and the remainder of the Bylaw will remain in effect.

Read a first time this $8^{th}$ day of October, 2019.	
Read a second time this 8th day of October, 20	19.
Read a third time this 8th day of October, 2019.	
<b>Adopted</b> this day of, 2019.	
	D. Shermer
Mayor	Corporate Officer
I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of E	Bylaw No. 3210 of the City of Port Moody.
D. Shermer	
Corporate Officer	